Statutory Declaration under Section 4(1) (b) of the RTI Act, 2005

Statutory Declaration under Section 4(1)(b) Right to Information (RTI) Act, 2005

The particulars of the organization are

S. No.	Title	Details		
1	Name of the Organization	Maharaja Agrasen Institute of Management Studies		
2		Maharaja Agrasen Institute of Management Studies Sector – 22, Rohini, Delhi – 110086, India.		
3	Website	https://maims.ac.in/		
4	E-mail	director@maims.ac.in		
5	Phone Number	8448186947, 9215242428		
6	Approval and Affiliation	Affiliated to Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University (GGSIPU); Recognized u/s 2(f) of UGC;		
		Recognized by Bar Council of India;		
7	Founder	Maharaja Agrasen Technical Education Society (MATES)		
8	Chairman	Sh. Vineet Kumar Gupta		
9	Executive Chairman	Sh. S. P. Aggarwal		
10	Director	Prof. (Dr.) Rajni Malhotra Dhingra		

Working Hours: 9:00 am to 4:30 pm

Holidays: The college shall remain closed on all Saturdays, Sundays and Public Holidays as declared by GGSIP University and Government of Delhi.

Courses Offered:

Undergraduate courses:

- 1. BBA Bachelor of Business Administration
- 2. B.Com (Hons.) Bachelor of Commerce
- 3. B.A.(JMC) Bachelor of Arts (Journalism & Mass Communication)
- 4. B.A. (Hons.) Eco Bachelor of Arts (Economics)
- 5. Integrated BA LLB (Hons.)
- 6. Integrated BBA LLB (Hons.)

Postgraduate course:

7. LLM – Master of Laws

Statutory Declaration under the RTI Act 2005

Section 4 (1) (b) of RTI Act 2005 covers the statutory declaration of Maharaja Agrasen Institute of Management Studies. Website: https://maims.ac.in/

Our college is recognized by UGC under section 2(f) and is affiliated to GGSIP University. The college has a Governing Body and Managing Committee as per the provisions. It runs as per the rules and regulations made by Central Government, UGC and other Statutory bodies, State Government and Affiliating University from time to time.

Name, designation and other particulars of Public Information Officer

S. No.	Name	Designation	Contact Numbers	Email ID
01	Dr. Praveen Kumar Gupta	HOD, Department of Law	+91-9215242428	hodlaw@maims.ac.in